Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co.,Ltd

Address: 8F, Building 5D, Skyworth Innovation Valley, Tangtou Road, Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, 518055 China FRN: 0024211138

Date: 2023-09-05

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID: 2ADZC-9802FPROR

Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co.,Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Hevo technology Co.,Ltd. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co.,Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Hevo technology Co.,Ltd accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Hevo technology Co.,Ltd Address: 18008 Sky Park Cirlrvine, Irvine, CA 92614 United States FRN: 0033495417 Contact Person: Vincent Ma Tel.: (949) 932-0648 Email: vincent.ma@hevo-tech.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shenzhen Hollyland	Signed on behalf of Hevo technology Co.,Ltd
Signature	Signature
Name: Vincent Ma	Name: Vincent Ma
Title: Sales Director	Title: Sales Director
Date: 2023-9-5	Date: 2023-9-5